Technical provisions after ceded reinsurance –1,964 13,387

Pension provisions 16 –15

Other provisions –12 –7

Other items not affecting liquidity –180 159

Total 3,269 3,760

Note 54 Events after balance-sheet date

No significant events were reported after the balance-sheet date.

Note 55 Information regarding the Parent company

Länsförsäkringar AB (publ) is a limited liability company registered in Sweden with its
registered offices in Stockholm.
Corporate Registration Number 556549-7020
The office address is Tegeluddsvägen 11–13, Stockholm, Sweden.
The postal address is SE-106 50 Stockholm.

The 2018 consolidated financial statements comprise the Parent Company and its sub-
sidiaries. The Länsförsäkringar AB Group also included participations owned in associ-
ated companies. Länsförsäkringar AB (publ) is wholly owned by the 23 regional insurance
companies and the 16 local insurance companies.

Consolidated financial statements104 Länsförsäkringar AB 2018

Note 56 Financial effect of change in accounting policy from IAS 39 to IFRS 9

Consolidated statement of financial position for Länsförsäkringar AB Group

SEK M
1 January 2018

IAS 39 Adjustment
1 January 2018

IFRS 9

Assets

Goodwill  538 538

Other intangible assets  4,304 4,304

Deferred tax assets  47 47

Property and equipment  44 44

Owner-occupied property  2,887 2,887

Shares in Länsförsäkringar Liv Försäkrings AB 8 8

Shares and participations in associated companies  48 48

Reinsurers’ portion of technical provisions  10,475 10,475

Loans to the public  261,444 –88 261,356

Unit-linked insurance assets – policyholder bears the risk 124,730 124,730

Shares and participations  2,570 2,570

Bonds and other interest-bearing securities  44,008 44,008

Treasury bills and other eligible bills  10,531 10,531

Derivatives  5,182 5,182

Change in value of hedge portfolios  248 248

Other receivables  3,576 33 3,609

Prepaid expenses and accrued income  1,936 –5 1,931

Cash and cash equivalents  1,196 1,196

Total assets 473,773 –60 473,713

Equity and liabilities

Equity

Share capital 1,042 1,042

Other capital contributed  10,272 10,272

Additional Tier 1 instruments 1,200 1,200

Reserves  948 –544 404

Retained earnings including profit for the period  11,394 457 11,851

Total equity  24,857 –87 24,770

Subordinated liabilities  2,596 2,596

Technical provisions  18,903 18,903

Unit-linked insurance liabilities – policyholder bears the risk 125,583 125,583

Deferred tax liabilities  1,533 1,533

Other provisions  115 19 134

Debt securities in issue  187,870 187,870

Deposits from the public  98,197 98,197

Due to credit institutions  3,996 3,996

Derivatives  1,187 1,187

Change in value of hedge portfolios  1,200 1,200

Other liabilities  3,059 9 3,068

Accrued expenses and deferred income  4,676 4,676

Total equity and liabilities 473,773 27 473,800

The transition from IAS 39 to IFRS 9 entails that the Länsförsäkringar AB Group’s equity declined SEK 87 M. The Länsförsäkringar AB Group’s loss allowance increased SEK 88 M
and the regional insurance companies’ commitments for credit losses for generated business increased SEK 33 M. The loss allowance for loan commitments and guarantees amounted
to SEK 19 M.

Consolidated financial statements 105Länsförsäkringar AB 2018

Note 56	 Financial effect of change in accounting policy from IAS 39 to IFRS 9, cont.

Financial assets and liabilities by category according to IFRS 9

SEK M
Carrying amount